
 
 

2023-24 Kentucky Women’s Basketball Schedule 
 
Date   Time (ET)  Opponent  Site    TV 
Wed., Nov. 1  11 a.m.  KENTUCKY STATE [EXH] Rupp Arena   N/A 
Tues., Nov. 7  7 p.m.   ETSU   Clive M. Beck Center  SECN+ 
Sat., Nov. 11  6 p.m.    USC UPSTATE  Rupp Arena   SECN+ 
Tues., Nov. 14  6 p.m.   AUSTIN PEAY  Davis-Reid Alumni Gym SECN+ 
Sun., Nov. 19  2 p.m.    Florida Gulf Coast Fort Myers, Fla.  ESPN+ 
Thur., Nov. 23  3:15 p.m.  NC State^  U.S. Virgin Islands  ESPN+ 
Fri., Nov. 24  1 p.m.    Colorado^  U.S. Virgin Islands  ESPN+ 
Sat., Nov. 25  3:15 p.m.  Cincinnati^  U.S. Virgin Islands  ESPN+ 
Thur., Nov. 30  7 p.m.    BOSTON COLLEGE% Clive M. Beck Center  SECN 
 
Sun., Dec. 3  1 p.m.   TENNESSEE TECH Clive M. Beck Center  SECN+ 
Wed., Dec. 6  7 p.m.    MINNESOTA  Rupp Arena   SECN+ 
Sun., Dec. 10  2 p.m.   Louisville  Louisville, Ky.   ACCN   
Sun., Dec. 17  1 p.m.    FURMAN  Rupp Arena   SECN+ 
Thur., Dec. 21  11 a.m.  LIPSCOMB   Rupp Arena   SECN+ 
Sun., Dec. 31  1 p.m.   SAMFORD  Clive M. Beck Center  SECN+ 
 
Thur., Jan. 4  7 p.m.   ARKANSAS*  Rupp Arena   SECN+ 
Sun., Jan. 7  Noon   Tennessee*  Knoxville, Tenn.  SECN 
Thur., Jan. 11  7 p.m.   VANDERBILT*  Rupp Arena   SECN+ 
Mon., Jan 15  7 p.m.   South Carolina* Columbia, S.C.   SECN 
Sun., Jan. 21  2 p.m.   MISSOURI*  Rupp Arena   SECN+ 
Thur., Jan. 25  8 p.m.   Arkansas*  Fayetteville, Ark.  SECN+ 
Sun., Jan. 28  5 p.m.   Alabama*  Tuscaloosa, Ala.  SECN 
 
Thur., Feb. 1  7 p.m.   MISSISSIPPI STATE* Rupp Arena   SECN+ 
Sun., Feb. 4  Noon   Georgia*  Athens, Ga.   SECN 
Sun., Feb. 11  4 p.m.   TEXAS A&M*  Rupp Arena   SECN 
Thur., Feb. 15  7 p.m.   Auburn*  Auburn, Ala.   SECN 
Sun., Feb. 18  Noon   FLORIDA*  Rupp Arena   SECN 
Thur., Feb. 22  7:30 p.m.  Mississippi State* Starkville, Miss.  SECN+ 
Sun., Feb. 25  3 p.m.   SOUTH CAROLINA* Rupp Arena   SECN 
Thur., Feb. 29  7 p.m.   OLE MISS*  Rupp Arena   SECN+ 
 



Sun., March 3  2 p.m.   LSU*   Baton Rouge, La.  SECN 
 
All time in ET 
BOLD / ALL CAPS – Home game 
^ – Paradise JAM Island Tournament 
% – ACC/SEC Challenge 
* – SEC game 
 


